
Vanderbilt (6-3, 0-0) -vs- Towson (2-5, 0-0)
3/23/2022 at Towson, Md. (Tiger Field)

 
 

 
 
Vanderbilt Goals: Souza, Maddie (3); Gross, Bri (3); Fornia, Gabby (2); Hilsabeck, Ellie (2); Huddles, Lila (2); Sundin, Callie (1); Robinson,
Kemper (1) 
Assists: Fornia, Gabby (2); Bucci, Karlie (2); Finneran, Paige (1); Gochnauer, Haley (1); Hilsabeck, Ellie (1); Gross, Bri (1) 
 
Towson Goals: Koras, Halley (3); Pearre, Blair (2); Zizakovic, Milana (1); Thornton, Kerri (1); Liucci, Kerri (1) 
Assists: Thornton, Kaitlin (2); Clarke, Lindsay (1); Porter, Julia (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Tiger Field
Penalties: Hawkins, Melissa 1st/12:35; Koras, Halley 1st/02:23; Williams, Erin 2nd/09:34; Fitzpatrick, Devin 2nd/06:43; Thornton, Kerri
4th/03:53
Officials: Mary Cellucci; Jennifer O'Donnell; Larry Carr; Towson AMR

Date: 3/23/2022
Attendance: 138

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Vanderbilt 5 3 2 4 14
Towson 3 2 0 3 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Vanderbilt 6 6 4 8 24
Towson 7 8 8 7 30

Shots On Goal
Vanderbilt 5 5 3 6 19
Towson 5 4 4 6 19

Saves
Vanderbilt 2 2 4 3 11
Towson 0 2 1 2 5

Turnovers
Vanderbilt 7 3 4 5 19
Towson 6 3 3 4 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Vanderbilt 3-5 4-5 4-6 5-7 16-23
Towson 5-5 4-4 3-3 5-5 17-17

Ground Balls
Vanderbilt 4 4 6 6 20
Towson 8 2 4 6 20

Draw Controls
Vanderbilt 6 4 1 4 15
Towson 3 2 2 4 11

Free-Position Shots
Vanderbilt 0 1 1 0 2
Towson 3 1 1 2 7

Fouls
Vanderbilt 6 2 5 8 21
Towson 6 3 6 5 20



Vanderbilt 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 Fornia, Gabby 2 2 4 5 0 1 0 0 2
M 5 Rieu, Kayla 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
A 7 Sundin, Callie 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
M 8 Finneran, Paige 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
D 13 Hawkins, Melissa 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1
GK 20 Gunning, Paige 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0
A 28 Bucci, Karlie 0 2 2 0 2 4 0 0 0
M 30 Mangines, Megan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
D 32 MacGillis, Megan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 33 Gross, Bri 3 1 4 4 3 2 1 6 0-1 4
D 37 Sampone, Ashley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
D 38 Sampone, Taylor 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 1

3 Bradley, Cate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Fitzpatrick, Devin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
11 Robinson, Kemper 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
12 Souza, Maddie 3 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 1
14 Gochnauer, Haley 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
16 Hilsabeck, Ellie 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
18 Blaze, Nellie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Huddles, Lila 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Nuchow, Sammy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Nuchow, Jackie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brooks, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
26 Smith, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
35 Halleron, Nancy 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
36 Finlay, Molly 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 Henderson, Shaye 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
44 Ricciardi, Remy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 8 22 24 20 19 7 15 0-2 21

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Gunning, Paige 60:00 8 11 W



Towson 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 3 Tyssowski, Sara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 5 Sullivan, Shannon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
M 8 Zizakovic, Milana 1 0 1 3 2 5 1 4 0
A 12 Clarke, Lindsay 0 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 1
M 13 Pearre, Blair 2 0 2 8 3 0 1 3 1-3 4
D 14 Goodrich, Blair 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
A 15 Thornton, Kerri 1 0 1 6 2 2 0 1 0-1 1
A 16 Garrett, Gabby 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 20 Liucci, Kerri 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 0 1-1 1
M 21 Liucci, Nicole 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
D 27 Malamphy, Olivia 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 2
D 41 Williams, Erin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7

4 Abbott, Paiton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Intrieri, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Rehkemper, Mia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Merlo, Carly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Posner, Lindsay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Porter, Julia 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Thornton, Kaitlin 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Koras, Halley 3 0 3 6 0 2 0 0 1-1 0
33 Abbott, Paige 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
39 Delahaye, Hannah 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

Totals 8 4 12 30 20 16 9 11 3-7 20

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
3 Tyssowski, Sara 11:19 4 0 L
17 Merlo, Carly 37:53 9 3
19 Posner, Lindsay 10:48 1 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By VANDY TU
1st 13:41 Gross, Bri (18) Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:17 Pearre, Blair (13) (UP) Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:05 Pearre, Blair (14) Unassisted 1 2
1st 10:13 Huddles, Lila (11) Bucci, Karlie 2 2
1st 06:55 Souza, Maddie (7) Finneran, Paige 3 2
1st 03:41 Fornia, Gabby (12) Unassisted 4 2
1st 01:59 Souza, Maddie (8) (UP) Gross, Bri 5 2
1st 00:48 Liucci, Kerri (2) Unassisted 5 3
2nd 11:02 Gross, Bri (19) Unassisted 6 3
2nd 10:43 Sundin, Callie (14) Fornia, Gabby 7 3
2nd 09:15 Hilsabeck, Ellie (6) (UP) Fornia, Gabby 8 3
2nd 03:31 Zizakovic, Milana (7) Clarke, Lindsay 8 4
2nd 00:06 Koras, Halley (11) Porter, Julia 8 5
3rd 02:29 Fornia, Gabby (13) Bucci, Karlie 9 5
3rd 01:27 Robinson, Kemper (1) Unassisted 10 5
4th 12:41 Hilsabeck, Ellie (7) Unassisted 11 5
4th 12:08 Koras, Halley (12) Unassisted 11 6
4th 11:19 Gross, Bri (20) Hilsabeck, Ellie 12 6
4th 10:48 Souza, Maddie (9) Unassisted 13 6
4th 05:10 Thornton, Kerri (11) Thornton, Kaitlin 13 7
4th 02:42 Huddles, Lila (12) (UP) Gochnauer, Haley 14 7
4th 00:33 Koras, Halley (13) Thornton, Kaitlin 14 8

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 12:35 VANDY Hawkins, Melissa YELLOW CARD
1st 02:23 TU Koras, Halley YELLOW CARD
2nd 09:34 TU Williams, Erin YELLOW CARD
2nd 06:43 VANDY Fitzpatrick, Devin YELLOW CARD
4th 03:53 TU Thornton, Kerri YELLOW CARD


